
PARENTS INFORMATION 

~ 
~ <... ~ ~ I 

Father's Name: ~t:1 ....... C.'rl-' .;>..1 ..;;.V),..,1""6=--=-Vz::t.A.....::;.::::...::;...---"I"""Q~l--__ ,Mother's Name: ___________ _ 
[! v 

No. of eligible Children:._----'&_'1 _________________________ _ 

Address in USA:--_--r-----::"...--_--rr-__ --r_..r::..~.:::..6.,\,.yJ;~.::;,M~~r__-..:...I-''i~_r_-----.----(f II 

Phone: (H)b.....,-, _----" ....... _...,., ....... K--+/ __ "--____ (W)(_._) _____________ _ 

Status: Refugee: ___ ..z:;V ___ __ Widow: ______ -': Immigrant: ________ _ 

~
: ,67 "I' ') DD'Ja..tM/YY ., -Date of ODP interview:..,,;-,lI· ~---t,---,-,,:;,,--, un IV#: =<.&q; Lr II HO#: . ..2...0 • ..f'7 g 

• 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

~ 

Child name: f\[cv. A '1)" ,.( d r--t- 6U.-, M :Q2J 4 IJMIF DOB : _________ DD/MWYY 
~ £,-' d 

Address in Vietnam: i ~ Nc:.! AlA'':... f"\-q."A' I q f...L~ S T P IJ-/; c1.d' -( Id J .c I>J: Ii 0 '"""""""I 

Sex: M Marital Status: __ ....... ~ ____ Marriage date: __________ DD/MMIYY 

Spouse's Name: ______________ (UMIF) DOB: _________ DD/MMIYY 

Father IV#: No. Of Children: Exit Permit: LOI: 

CHIW/CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

ChildlChild Name: _____________ (UM/F) DOB: ________ DD/MMIYY 

Sex: Grandfather IV#: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of ODP Interview:, _____________ Date of Arrival: __________ _ 

Date of Denial: Date of ~nlM"JU 

Date: _______ Initial: _____ _ 



KINA G-tJ-t1. 
HOi GlJ TNt:.T-V/Y 

• 

Iv If .2.oQbll 
No:# H.2c> -glt? 



My Name Is: ToT \I N G:U YEN 
Address 

.:DAllAS TX I'"" Hf4 - \ USA- ) 
Telephone: . - .«. , ~ -"'t-f--'"-t---­

~ .... '1 
Date: 2.0 /~1996 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 - American Embassy 
APO AP 96546 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass, 

I am writing on behalfofmy (son) (dau')tlter) (ch{~n): 

Re#: ----------------
IV# 2.0 q it 1-1 
HO# H2o - 81g 

l) ____________ ~~----~--~~~~==--~-----------------
~ ________ ~N~'fr~U~y~E~N~--P~H~A~N~-~T~R~o~N~~~. ________ __ 
"iQ.8DDR:gS£. AS NG=U-"f~NT"A:i - (Sl.l1AN 5_HO-CHi-MiNH 

~===================================V=:':;E:r:-:N:~A=M=--
I believe that (his, ~, th~r) status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly Departure 
Program (ODP) is affected by restore eligibility to the unmarried over 21 sones) and daughter(s) 
of the former Vietnamese political prisoners. 

I request that ODP check the case (s) according to the case numbers and confirm for me that the 
son (s) or daughter(s) listed above are eligible and part of the group that ODP is now contacting 
to invite to interview. If a new letter of introduction has already been sent, I would appreciate 
knowing the date it was sent and to what address in Vietnam. That will help me ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are equally anxious to 
engure that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new law before their eligibility 
expires. 

On behal f of my family. I thank for your help in this matter. 
Sincerely 

cc: FVPA. 7813 Marthas Lane, Falls Church, VA 22043 (For information and Follow up) 



:.: . Dc) NGO~I GfAO CONG HC'>A XAIIOI CHU ~GHit\ VI~T NUl 
r . --
J~ = . sa NGO~I VII . 9t)c l~p- Ttl do.- H~nh, phuc 

t~, :: TP. He) CHI.MINH 2 G n~R 1H93' 
'.(~. k ~~iP LSITM_ TP. HeM, ••. 1,---;:/M.g--n4m 19_ 

;J;~' ... ·Ho2D- ~tg THl? MO'I 
':W~;' . '. Kinh mo-i gia dlnh ang. B1L.JLEruMfrJ VIr1V 1l2~ 
~" . .... .d~n du-LnillCri. t~i 0 6 Thai Yin Lung - Q.1 

. H 184 his Nguy@n Thi Minh Khai - Q.l· 
i·. 0 ___ ~ ________ _ 

: "1'lo i~c . .g_ gio-.--n~aY~hang 1I--n!m 199~--.-.----._ .. d~: 
.' :. .(2( T~p ric lam .zu t\U;~h~p' ebh 
'~ .. : r -: 0 Blng ky ChuY~D hal . 

"~:~,,O .ThOlpg'1Wo v~.I~·qua nh~p canh 
.- -0' 'T~Onghao, th~ hilm vi~c c6 lien quan den l>ng m. 
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,;., ) (Khi di nha maDI theo dAydi.t. 
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. i '6 .' ,'. "'a',fl/ ". NgU'o 'I p : ........................................ . 
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DearlKi~h goi 

THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

~ fttfttV it~t),.r,:;- : 
(ODP applicanlff:n ng.ihi h g eMn) 

1)Jx( We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee resettlement admission to the United 
States. 

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee. an applicant must meet the statutory definition of 
refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA). as amended. 
Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credJble claim of persecution or a well­
founded fear of persecution on account of race. religion. nationality, membership in a particular social 
group, or political opinion. Additionally. all applicants for refugee status in the United States must 
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections of law. 

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS). 
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that 
time. you were given the opportunity to present evidence, documentation, and/or an accumulation of 
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a 
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding 
circumstances. it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status. 

2)0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter). 

3)0 We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the Public Interest 
Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below: 

3a)0 Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who arc eligible as refugees) 
must have approved petitions filed on their behalf. or on behalf of their spouse. by a sibling or 
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States. who is willing to pay transportation 
costs, and who demonstrates that he/she has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure 
they do not become pubiic charges. 

3b)0 Fonner US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 
be considered for public interest parole only if they have siblings or closer relations currently 
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they 
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges. 

..... • ." ~'· •• ·.t .,'''''''' '," ~~;\." *r ... ,I .... , ,;. \'., \,,\ •• '. J,;'. ~ <1. ., ." .\.1\ 

3c)0 Unmarried children of former US government or private company employees who art! approved as 

Jd)O 

Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States on1y if the 
children are under the age of twenty-one. 

om 0( tile !-IS InllnigralioD'and Naauraliz.tllioo Service 
Vim Chile sJ Di TrW NIUjp Ctl va Nhiip T!C'h Hila Xi 

U. S. I NTF~I,~11f EW. TEA tJ 

'} U ~r?r' 139.3 

Applicant Copy 
INS., 

Rduge .... /T'1r denial (12192) 



May 25, 1995 

TRONG PHAN NGUYEN 
1 X NGUYEN TRAI 
OUAN 5. HO CHI MINH 
VIETNAM 

National Visa Center 
32 Rochester Avenue 

Portsmouth, NH 03801-2909 

Dear TRONG PHAN NGUYEN: 
_ ~ . ...... • ' ill", --.o,..t, ... _< I 

The enclosed information pertains to your i.lterest in immigrating to the United 
Slates of America. The information concerning your registration is noted at the end 
or the letter. 

Unfortunately, visa numhers are not presently available for your use. You will he 
notified when further consideration can be given to processing your ;application for 
immigration. The reason for this delay is that there are more applicants for visas 
than there are immigrant visa numbers available under the limitation prescribed by 
law. For some visa categories, for example F3 or F4, this delay could be many years. 
Should you wish to know which priority dates are currently heing processed, you may 
call the State Department's Visa Office at (202) 663-1541. 

I 

You arc cautioned that you MUST NOT make any firm plans, such as disposing of 
property, giving lip jobs, or making travel arrangements at this time. We have no 
way of predicting when it will be possible to proceed with your immigrant visa 
applicalion. 

You need not check with liS further unless YOll need to report a change of address or 
a change in your personal situation which may affect your entitlement to an 
illlln igrant visa. 

We will keep your case fill rile ulllil further actioll is possible. When cOI1lIl11lllicating 
wilh this office, either by telepllOl1c or letter, YOll mllst ALWAYS rcl(~r to your name 
,111(\ case Ilumber exactl y as they appear below. 

Case Number: 
PA Name; 
Preference Category: 
LPR 
)'our priority datc: 
Foreign State Chargcahility: 

ODP - 1995642343 
NGUYEN, TRONG PHAN 
F2U UNMARRIED SON/DAUGHTER OF 

25 January 1995 
VIETNAM 

REMINDER: IT IS VERY IMPORTANT TO KEEP THIS OFFICE INFORMED 
OF YOUR CURRENT ADDRESS. 



,. 

-

U.S. Department of Justice 
tllll1ligratioll alit! NalUralil'.atiol1 Service 

1995 January 25, 1995 

May 5, 1995 1 of 1· 

TOT V. NGUYEN 

DALLAS TX 

OR ORPHAN 
A73 316 528 

NGUYEN, TOT V. 

NGUYEN TRONG P. 
Typo; 

Section: Unmarried 
permanent resident, 
203(a) (2) (B) INA 

of 

The above petition has been approved. We have sent the original visa petition to the Department of State National Visa 
Center INVCI. 32 Rochester Avenue, Portsmouth, NH 03801-2909. ,.NVC processes all approved immigrant visa petitions that 
net"l. .. u ...... l.:..: ::..::t!:::::. 11::>'"'' "' ... t .. rmines. whlen consular post is· the approprialte consulate to complete visa processing. 
NVC will then forward the approved petition to that consulate .-' - . - . . ---

This completes all INS action on this petition. If you have an}' q·",estions about visa issuance, please contact the NVC 

directly. The telephone number to NVC is (6031334·0700. 

The NVC will contact the person for whom you are petitioning concerning further immigrant visa processing steps. 

THIS FORM IS NOT A VISA NOR HAY IT BE USED IN PLACE OF A VISA. 

" f' 

.. ~-----'~. ---__ J 

Please see the additional information on the back. You will be notified separately about any other cases you filed. 
IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE 
SOUTHERN SERVICE CTR 

!~~~~~:;i:~!~~~~ 2~![:p:one: (214) 767 -7769 11111I111111~~IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII~II~lllillllllllllll 

(-' .. rill I 'i!17 (I:!'v. O!I/O'iI!l:I)N 
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